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Steinach am Brenner 2024 FIS Para Alpine Ski World Cup
Giant Slalom 1 (Women)

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

FIS RACE DIRECTOR SKUTELJ Anja (FIS)
CHIEF OF RACE PLATTNER Gerhard (AUT)
REFEREE TEITSMA Falco (NED)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS CLOUDY
SNOW COMPACT
AIR TEMPERATURE -1,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

FREY Thomas (FRA)
- A - JOECHL Eva Maria (AUT)
- B - VAN BERGEN Barbara (NED)
- C - TAXER Wolfgang (AUT)
- D - ELLER Johannes (AUT)

GERARDINI Danny (ITA)
- A - JOECHL Eva Maria (AUT)
- B - VAN BERGEN Barbara (NED)
- C - TAXER Wolfgang (AUT)
- D - ELLER Johannes (AUT)

COURSE Nösslachjoch 2 Nösslachjoch 2
START 2035 m 2035 m
FINISH 1670 m 1670 m
DROP 365 m 365 m
LENGTH 1798 m 1798 m
HOMOLOGATION 12765/03/2318 12765/03/2318
GATES 50 50
DIRECTIONS 46 46
STARTING TIME 10:00 12:45

APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: -7,09 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 66, Number of NSA: 21

SPEED-timingSPEED-timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.04

21.12.2023.  /  Steinach am Brenner ASZG23 (0014)   /  22.12.2023. at 18:29  /  Page 1/2

Rnk Bib Code Name Guide Year Nat SpCl Run 1 H (Rnk) Run 2 H (Rnk) Time H Gap H PointsLevel 0 : WC Pts.

  Women / Vision Impaired  

1 1 22142 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth 2003 AUT B2 1:10.70 (1) 1:11.25 (1) 2:21.95 0,00 100

2 4 41000 NIKOU Eva Profentzas Dimitris 2000 GRE B2 1:15.69 (2) 1:14.86 (2) 2:30.55 8.60 61,19 80

3 6 44235 REXOVA Alexandra Rybar Hugo 2005 SVK B2 1:15.98 (3) 1:15.61 (3) 2:31.59 9.64 68,59 60

4 7 30459 CHOI Sara Jung Sanghyun 2003 KOR B2 1:18.37 (4) 1:17.26 (4) 2:35.63 13.68 97,34 50

5 3 29711 VOZZA Martina Sabidussi Ylenia 2004 ITA B2 1:20.44 (5) 1:18.04 (5) 2:38.48 16.53 117,61 45

6 2 40634 GRUBE Luisa Wilke Jeremias 2001 GER B2 1:25.34 (6) 1:22.42 (6) 2:47.76 25.81 183,64 0

7 8 44025 GUNEW Georgia Jackson Ethan 2003 AUS B2 1:26.18 (7) 1:25.44 (7) 2:51.62 29.67 211,11 0

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

5 19135 FITZPATRICK Menna Guest Katie 1998 GBR B2

  Women / Standing  

1 9 41102 AARSJOE Ebba 2001 SWE LW4 1:13.19 (1) 1:11.36 (1) 2:24.55 18,50 100

2 11 29162 RIEDER Anna-Maria 2000 GER LW9-1 1:16.75 (2) 1:13.84 (3) 2:30.59 6.04 61,48 80

3 12 13116 BOCHET Marie 1994 FRA LW6/8-2 1:16.94 (3) 1:13.82 (2) 2:30.76 6.21 62,68 60

4 13 42372 RICHARD Aurelie 2005 FRA LW6/8-2 1:17.36 (4) 1:14.35 (4) 2:31.71 7.16 69,44 50

5 10 13162 ROTHFUSS Andrea 1989 GER LW6/8-2 1:20.02 (5) 1:18.32 (5) 2:38.34 13.79 116,62 45

6 15 41477 JOHNSON Allie 1994 USA LW6/8-1 1:25.37 (6) 1:24.06 (6) 2:49.43 24.88 195,53 0

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

14 20240 TURGEON Frederique 1999 CAN LW2

  Women / Sitting  

1 16 13161 FORSTER Anna-Lena 1995 GER LW12-1 1:18.13 (1) 1:16.86 (1) 2:34.99 92,78 100
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Rnk Bib Code Name Guide Year Nat SpCl Run 1 H (Rnk) Run 2 H (Rnk) Time H Gap H PointsLevel 0 : WC Pts.

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (2)

17 13415 STEPHENS Laurie 1984 USA LW12-1

18 42136 PASCUAL SECO Audrey 2004 ESP LW12-2

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

Records: 18

Did Not Start: 0 0 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START: 0 0 0

Did Not Finish: 2 0 2

Disqualified: 2 0 2

At Finish: 14

Technical Delegate:  #851 Daniel Menestrina (ITA)
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Steinach am Brenner 2024 FIS Para Alpine Ski World Cup
Giant Slalom 1 (Women)

Penalty calculation

SPEED-timingSPEED-timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.04
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Bib Name Nat Year Category SpCl Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 AIGNER Veronika AUT 2003 Vision Impaired B2 0,00 0,00 0,00

9 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 2001 Standing LW4 0,00 0,00 18,50

4 NIKOU Eva GRE 2000 Vision Impaired B2 70,86 - -

11 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 2000 Standing LW9-1 26,07 26,07 61,48

12 BOCHET Marie FRA 1994 Standing LW6/8-2 13,66 13,66 62,68

6 REXOVA Alexandra SVK 2005 Vision Impaired B2 87,31 - -

13 RICHARD Aurelie FRA 2005 Standing LW6/8-2 60,68 - -

16 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER 1995 Sitting LW12-1 73,24 - -

7 CHOI Sara KOR 2003 Vision Impaired B2 116,46 - -

10 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER 1989 Standing LW6/8-2 58,12 58,12 116,62

  

Best 5 at start

1 AIGNER Veronika AUT 2003 Vision Impaired B2 0,00

9 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 2001 Standing LW4 0,00

12 BOCHET Marie FRA 1994 Standing LW6/8-2 13,66

11 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 2000 Standing LW9-1 26,07

5 FITZPATRICK Menna GBR 1998 Vision Impaired B2 50,83

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 90,56

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 97,85

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 259,28

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -70,87 / 10 -7,09

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty (-7,09) 0,00

  

Technical Delegate:   #851 Daniel Menestrina (ITA)


